
BUS NO. 11 
ROUTE AREA 

Rumaila 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Muneer 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Habiba Hotel 6:35 AM  9 Opposite Al Madeena 6:51 AM 

2 Alam Supermarket 6:37 AM  10 Hamilton Hotel Opposite 6:52 AM 

3 Alam Left Cafeteria 6:40 AM  11 Rumaila Roundabout 6:53 AM 

4 Right Sports Café 6:43 AM  12 Al Saad Kacha 32 6:55 AM 

5 Saloon 6:44 AM  13 Barakah Al Madina 6:57 AM 

6 Dream Palace 6:46 AM  14 Forts Foodstuff 6:58 AM 

7 Al Shoaa Opticles 6:46 AM  15 Life Homes Properties 7:00 AM 

8 Tibet Kacha 6:50 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 12 
ROUTE AREA 

Karama 

AJMAN 

 

 

 
 
 

Driver 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 
Next Osama Restaurant, Naseer 
Restaurant 

6:30 AM  12 Back Side Ajman Chamber 6:43 AM 

2 Ramadhan Pharmacy 6:30 AM  13 Emirate Plaza 6:44 AM 

3 Before Zooo Buildong Discount Center 6:31 AM  14 Amanoos Restaurant 6:45 AM 

4 Alhooth Supermarket 6:32 AM  15 Abdulla Pharmacy 6:46 AM 

5 Al Firoudes Real Estate 6:33 AM  16 Jeddah Tailoring 6:47 AM 

6 Lahia Shahanab Saloon 6:34 AM  17 Mansoor Hair Cutting 6:48 AM 

7 Sara Hotel Apartment 6:36 AM  18 Big Ground Rawa Building 6:49 AM 

8 Al Omlaq Cafeteria 6:37 AM  19 Kairali Restaurant 6:50 AM 

9 Al Embarator Car Accesories Trading 6:39 AM  20 
Behind Kalpan Mosque Happy Land 
Supermarket 

6:52 AM 

10 Abushahad Restaurant 6:41 AM  21 Al Khor Tower - The Factory Cafe 7:00 AM 

11 Tulip In Building 6:42 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 13 
ROUTE AREA 

Gold Souq 

AJMAN 

 

 

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Aries 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Rukiya 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Kalfa Mosque 6:35 AM  8 Johar 6:41 AM 

2 Pak Gazi 6:35 AM  9 Al Safa Cafeteria 6:42 AM 

3 Sibilin Driving School 6:38 AM  10 Al Masarath 6:50 AM 

4 Nasiriya Jewellery 6:38 AM  11 Meena Fashion 6:52 AM 

5 Pathar Hotel 6:39 AM  12 Kottakal 6:53 AM 

6 Chamber 6:39 AM  13 Nisy 6:55 AM 

7 2002 6:40 AM  14 Jotha 6:57 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 14 
ROUTE AREA 

Nad Shala Bustan 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 
Al Hoora Plaza Building Near Sewarage 
Office 

6:35 AM  13 Opp. Al Miyas Car Polishing Shop 6:46 AM 

2 Sewarage Building 6:36 AM  14 Near Adnoc U-Turn Restaurant Building 6:48 AM 

3 
Nisamudeen Electronics Shop Near 
Green Mount Restaurant 

6:36 AM  15 Al Hadaf Cafeteria 6:48 AM 

4 Yasa Store Opposite Bilal Bakery 6:38 AM  16 New Al Madeena Near 6:50 AM 

5 Junaith Pharmacy Signal Bustan 6:40 AM  17 
White Building Road Mohd.Bilal 
Restaurant 

6:50 AM 

6 Dynamic Supermarket 6:41 AM  18 Nesnas Supermarket 6:52 AM 

7 Habiba Husein Foodstuff 6:41 AM  19 Bustan Street (H.No.22) 6:55 AM 

8 
Opp. Rashidiya Pvt. School Near 
Nuimiya Driving School 

6:42 AM  20 Bustan Street (H.No.22) 6:55 AM 

9 
Opp. Rashidiya Pvt. School Near Saliha 
Book Binding 

6:42 AM  21 Opp. Free Zone Bustan Gas Building 7:00 AM 

10 Near Rashidiya School 6:43 AM  22 
Bustan Street No.71 - Mumthas Ship & 
Boats Part Shop 

7:02 AM 

11 Sameera Trading Opposite Badu Masjid 6:45 AM  23 Fish Market Opposite Light Cafeteria 7:05 AM 

12 Opposite Badu Masjid 6:46 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 15 
ROUTE AREA 

Naeemiya 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Ishaque 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Near Hamdan Canteen 6:20 AM  12 Qethara Beauty Saloon 6:45 AM 

2 Nuiamiya Tower 6:23 AM  13 Al Alemain Foodstuff 6:48 AM 

3 Velocity Gym 6:24 AM  14 Adnoc Opposite 6:49 AM 

4 Al Abssi Real Estate 6:25 AM  15 Grand View Real Estate 6:50 AM 

5 Mianoor Real Estate 6:27 AM  16 Al Malaz Food Stuff 6:52 AM 

6 Karaz Restaurant 6:30 AM  17 Al Madeena Supermarket 6:53 AM 

7 Al Zajil Paints 6:35 AM  18 Greenland Building - E Block 6:56 AM 

8 Near Police Station 6:38 AM  19 Greenland Building - C Block 6:57 AM 

9 Sinnara Roundabout 6:39 AM  20 Sala Sweets 6:58 AM 

10 Near Al Hamriya Laundry 6:40 AM  21 Al Wesam Stationary 7:00 AM 

11 Al Manzil Sports Garments 6:42 AM  22 Splash Center 7:02 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 16 
ROUTE AREA 

New Industrial Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Darmix Roundabout 6:15 AM  15 Aremal Perfumes Building 6:42 AM 

2 
Bin Shafi Supermarket Inside Kacha 
Near 

6:20 AM  16 Ayoube Bakery 6:44 AM 

3 Soul Al Mubarak Opposite Backside 6:23 AM  17 National Paints 6:45 AM 

4 Firoza Supermarket 6:25 AM  18 Ajman Medical Center 6:46 AM 

5 Opposite Fire Station 6:27 AM  19 Shmokh Laundry Near 6:47 AM 

6 Near Madina Building 6:27 AM  20 Shmokh Laundry Backside 6:48 AM 

7 Madina Supermarket 6:28 AM  21 Inside Kacha 6:50 AM 

8 Grand Mart 6:30 AM  22 National Paints 6:52 AM 

9 Opposite Kutharathu Building 6:32 AM  23 Opposite Ajman Medical Center 6:55 AM 

10 Auto Way Grage Building 6:32 AM  24 Ajman Medicalk Center Opposite Kacha 6:58 AM 

11 Gift Mart Lucky Roundabout 6:34 AM  25 Safa Restaurant 7:00 AM 

12 Factory Mart Signal Near 6:38 AM  26 Family Medical Center Opposite 7:03 AM 

13 Danat Building 6:38 AM  27 Dooa Pharmacy Before Gym 7:05 AM 

14 Jouton Paints Industrial 6:40 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 17 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashidiya 3 & Rumaila 1 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Mhd Saleem 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Yenenesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 
Karachi Darbar Restaurant R Holding 
Bulding 

6:20 AM  8 Rashidiya 3, Najat Cafeteria 6:34 AM 

2 Istanbul Supermarket 6:21 AM  9 Paskitan Supermarket 6:35 AM 

3 Rumaila 2 Area, Behind Aster Pharmacy 6:23 AM  10 Hyundai Showroom 6:38 AM 

4 Rashidiya 2, Ajman One Tower 6:25 AM  11 Ajman Co-Op Behind 6:40 AM 

5 Rashidiya 3, Grand Residence 6:30 AM  12 Rumaila, Thumbay Clinic 6:43 AM 

6 Rashidiya 3, Sania Reena Restaurant 6:30 AM  13 Al Saad Indian School 6:43 AM 

7 Rashidiya 3, Jabal Al Beirut Cafeteria 6:33 AM  14 Giant Supermarket 6:48 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 18 
ROUTE AREA 

Com Mushrif Old Industrial 
Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Durga bhavani 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Taseel Backside National Paints 6:38 AM  11 Opposite Blue Building Villa 6:56 AM 

2 Pearl Tower 6:40 AM  12 Al Khor Tower 6:57 AM 

3 Gulf Craft 6:42 AM  13 Al Khot Tower Opp. Safeer Hypermarket 6:58 AM 

4 Marhaba Residence 6:42 AM  14 Al Khor Kids School Service Road 7:00 AM 

5 Behind Dana Mall 6:45 AM  15 
Al Khor Chinese Beauty Saloon Service 
Road 

7:02 AM 

6 Al Raijan Supermarket 6:47 AM  16 Ceramic Design 7:03 AM 

7 Blue Building 6:48 AM  17 Oasis Bakery 7:04 AM 

8 Behind Thalal 6:50 AM  18 Kings Of Tea 7:05 AM 

9 Alganum Building Opposite Madeena 6:52 AM  19 Arabic Restaurant 7:06 AM 

10 Moon Tower 6:54 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 22 
ROUTE AREA 

Naeemiya Police Station 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Fahad Nasru 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Nuamiya Signal 6:35 AM  11 Mabruk Cafeteria 6:53 AM 

2 Port 6:35 AM  12 After Mabruk Cafeteria 6:54 AM 

3 Nuamiya Tower Bridge 6:38 AM  13 Before Nest Pharmacy 6:55 AM 

4 Gmc Opposite 6:40 AM  14 Nesto Supermarket 6:56 AM 

5 Gmc Opposite Inside 6:42 AM  15 Opposite Nesto Supermarket 6:58 AM 

6 Gmc Opposite Morssuce 6:47 AM  16 Alin Grocery 6:59 AM 

7 Gmc Opposite 6:49 AM  17 Back Side Sinar Supermarket 7:00 AM 

8 Car Wash 6:50 AM  18 Madina Pharmacy 7:02 AM 

9 Before Al In Market 6:51 AM  19 Before Safeer Mall 7:05 AM 

10 Alin Market 6:52 AM  20 Momzer Kitchen 7:07 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 24 
ROUTE AREA 

Hamidiya Rowdha 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Mhd Rafeek 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Ahla Karak 6:30 AM  16 Saloon 6:55 AM 

2 Tailoring 6:30 AM  17 Al Maali 6:55 AM 

3 Al Zahra Street 262 6:30 AM  18 Chaoui Cafeteria 7:00 AM 

4 Al Zahra Street 246 6:30 AM  19 Al Qimmah 7:00 AM 

5 Al Zahra 6:35 AM  20 Al Madeena Supermarket 7:00 AM 

6 Majmat Zahra Cafeteria 6:40 AM  21 Rowdha 2 7:00 AM 

7 Al Aweer 6:40 AM  22 Al Sabeq 7:05 AM 

8 Al Khaleej 6:40 AM  23 Rowdha 2 7:05 AM 

9 Hareem Al Sulfan 6:45 AM  24 Kabab & Karak 7:05 AM 

10 Memories Chocolate Flower 6:45 AM  25 Ain Darah Cafeteria 7:10 AM 

11 Rawdh 2 Roundabout 6:50 AM  26 Al Zahra Street 7:10 AM 

12 Rawdh 2 6:50 AM  27 Al Rayin 7:10 AM 

13 Rawdh 2 Behind Al Zaman Pharmacy 6:50 AM  28 Noor Al Fajar Cafeteria 7:15 AM 

14 Monkey Burger 6:55 AM  29 Perfect Supermarket 7:15 AM 

15 Abaya Roundabout 6:55 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 25 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashidiya 2 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Latheef 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Jasem Grocery 6:30 AM  9 Falcon Tower A2 6:50 AM 

2 Sultana Supermarket 6:32 AM  10 Fursan Supermarket 6:52 AM 

3 Excape Tower 6:34 AM  11 Rashidiya 2 6:54 AM 

4 Naeema Ladies Saloon 6:37 AM  12 Zahra Grocery 6:57 AM 

5 Almaya Supermarket 6:40 AM  13 Port Zayed Grocery 7:00 AM 

6 Feras Sweet 6:45 AM  14 Almadeena 7:05 AM 

7 Falcon Tower A6 6:46 AM  15 Spicy Hot Restaurant 7:10 AM 

8 Falcon Tower A3 6:48 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 27 
ROUTE AREA 
Rashidiya 2, Mushrif & 

Shabiya 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Sajeen 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Rashidiya Tower B8 6:30 AM  14 Al Sandos Building 6:50 AM 

2 Rashidiya Tower B5 6:30 AM  15 Rashidiya 2 Near Thai 6:50 AM 

3 Rashidiya Tower A3 6:30 AM  16 Rashid Khalifan Building 6:50 AM 

4 Rashidiya Tower A2 6:30 AM  17 Sultana Building 6:50 AM 

5 Rashidiya Tower A1 6:30 AM  18 Flower Building 6:50 AM 

6 Rashidiy Supermarket 6:35 AM  19 Fayza Saloon 6:50 AM 

7 Opposite Stadium 6:35 AM  20 Al Umm Pharmacy 6:50 AM 

8 Rashidiya Tower B3 6:40 AM  21 Al Musherif Safia 7:03 AM 

9 Rashidiya Tower B7 6:45 AM  22 Al Musherif Foodstuff 7:03 AM 

10 Jannat Al Building 6:45 AM  23 Opposite Ganath Foodstuff 7:03 AM 

11 Opposite Laundry 6:45 AM  24 Opposite Manama Sm 7:12 AM 

12 Near Falcon Tower 6:45 AM  25 Al Manama Sm 7:12 AM 

13 Falcon Tower 6:45 AM  26 Al Musherif Area 7:16 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 28 
ROUTE AREA 

Bustan behind Lulu & City 
Mart 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Abdul Gafoor 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Suharabee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Azita 6:40 AM  11 Gold Souq 6:55 AM 

2 Thumbay 6:42 AM  12 First Lady 6:57 AM 

3 Food & Vegetable Market 6:43 AM  13 Taiba Supermarket 6:58 AM 

4 Al Madina 6:45 AM  14 Bangladesh Tailors 6:59 AM 

5 Rami Foodstuff 6:47 AM  15 Ajman Masjid 7:00 AM 

6 Amina Opposite 6:49 AM  16 Badran Cafeteria 7:01 AM 

7 Dreams Sea Opposite 6:50 AM  17 Danat Al Arab 7:02 AM 

8 Al Nabutha Travels 6:51 AM  18 Ajman Free Zone 7:02 AM 

9 Ajman Museum 6:53 AM  19 Ajman Free Zone Al Rashidah Foodstuuf 7:03 AM 

10 Ajmam Museum Opposite 6:54 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 29 
ROUTE AREA 
New Industrial Area & 

Makka Market 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Nishad 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Rona Gautam 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Traffic Jam Cafeteria 6:35 AM  15 Al Munawar Restaurant 6:55 AM 

2 Sahar Beauty Saloon 6:35 AM  16 Al Reem Body Fitness 6:55 AM 

3 Poniwala Road 111 Street 6:35 AM  17 Al Arooba Foodstuff 7:00 AM 

4 Pink Building 6:35 AM  18 Cafeteria Sahil Al Madina 7:00 AM 

5 Le Chocolate Factory 6:40 AM  19 Al Mesbar Building 7:00 AM 

6 Royal Furniture 6:40 AM  20 Al Rza Tower 7:00 AM 

7 Galaxy Cafeteri 6:40 AM  21 Al Mausam Saloon 7:05 AM 

8 Brother's Gas 6:45 AM  22 Grand Station 7:05 AM 

9 Ragat Sweet & Pastry 6:45 AM  23 Al Naqeeb Building 7:05 AM 

10 Industrial Area Madinat Nakheel Garage 6:50 AM  24 Al Furat Tower 7:05 AM 

11 Honda Parts Center 6:50 AM  25 Shanjirala Restaurant 7:10 AM 

12 Shahib Trading 6:50 AM  26 Ajman Gate Tower 7:10 AM 

13 Malabar Restaurant 6:50 AM  27 Fasion Zone 7:10 AM 

14 Seiko Travel 6:55 AM  28 Emirates Market 7:10 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 34 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashidiya 3 

AJMAN 

 

 

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Salam 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Dana 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Beirut Supermarket 6:30 AM  11 Al Mehyar Foodstuff 6:40 AM 

2 Sabura Supermarket 6:30 AM  12 Al Tahe Tailoring 6:40 AM 

3 Tasty Treat Restaurant 6:30 AM  13 Sheikh Palace 6:45 AM 

4 Al Sawan Supermarket 6:35 AM  14 Blue Bells Nursery 6:48 AM 

5 Marhaba Supermarket 6:35 AM  15 Al Khour Supermarket 6:48 AM 

6 Al Wisam Supermarket 6:35 AM  16 Amina Hospital 6:48 AM 

7 Marjan Trading 6:35 AM  17 Al Nabooda Travels 6:50 AM 

8 Pakistan Restaurant 6:35 AM  18 Max Mart 6:50 AM 

9 Al Kabeer Foodstuff 6:40 AM  19 Falcon Tower Back Side 6:55 AM 

10 Al Kabeer Foodstuff Opposite Side 6:40 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 35 
ROUTE AREA 
Naeemia Zahra 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Shoukath 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Mabrook Cafeteria 6:35 AM  8 Noor Al Rafa Restaurant 6:43 AM 

2 Royal Furniture 6:37 AM  9 Muhairiya Building 6:44 AM 

3 Siva Star Bavan Restaurant 6:38 AM  10 Rafi Iyar 6:47 AM 

4 City Mart 6:39 AM  11 Al Yousra Apartment 6:48 AM 

5 Hamdan Center 6:40 AM  12 Mandoos Real Estate 6:52 AM 

6 Palace Of Tea 6:41 AM  13 Royal Teast Cafeteria 6:53 AM 

7 Al Hikma School 6:42 AM  14 Al Hooth Supermarket 6:54 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 36 
ROUTE AREA 
Industrial Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Sony 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Falcon Building 6:10 AM  15 Al Noor Work Shop Back Side 6:40 AM 

2 Emirates Market Back Side 6:10 AM  16 Al Noor Work Shop Kacha Road 6:40 AM 

3 Near Uae Exchange 6:10 AM  17 Kacha Road 6:45 AM 

4 Nesto Back Side 6:15 AM  18 Kacha Road 6:45 AM 

5 Near Nesto 6:15 AM  19 Al Zahra Roundabout Back Side 6:45 AM 

6 Ario Rotti Restaurant 6:15 AM  20 Near Beem Market 6:50 AM 

7 Al Ferast Building 6:20 AM  21 Najmat Al Zahra Cafeteria 6:50 AM 

8 Near Al Reem Building 6:20 AM  22 Near Safa Restaurant 6:50 AM 

9 Sahil Supermarket 6:22 AM  23 Safa Restaurant Back Side 6:55 AM 

10 Rza Building 6:22 AM  24 Safa Restaurant 6:55 AM 

11 Majilan Hypermarket 6:25 AM  25 Near Madina Supermarket 6:58 AM 

12 Dar Al Madina 6:30 AM  26 Al Siyam Restaurant 7:00 AM 

13 Musbah Grocery 6:30 AM  27 Mawaihat 7:05 AM 

14 Al Noor Work Shop 6:35 AM  28 Green Apple Nursery 7:10 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 37 
ROUTE AREA 

Naeemiya 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Abdul Rasheed 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 
Al Nuaimiya Tower Al Waha 
Supermarket 

6:37 AM  9 Opposite CUCA 6:49 AM 

2 Mekka Pharmacy 6:38 AM  10 Mars Hypermarket Back Side 6:50 AM 

3 Before Signal 6:30 AM  11 Kuwatiy Small Signal Back 6:51 AM 

4 After Signal 6:41 AM  12 Aster Pharmacy 6:52 AM 

5 Gulfa Bridge 6:42 AM  13 Altela Supermarket Opposite Altelal 6:55 AM 

6 Delhi Corner 6:43 AM  14 Before Metro 6:58 AM 

7 Al Madina Golden Coffee 6:45 AM  15 Metro Medical Center 7:00 AM 

8 Kuwatiy Road Jem Building 6:48 AM  16 Metro, Aster Pharmacy 7:02 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 38 
ROUTE AREA 

Naeemiya 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Dilawar 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Tasheel Building 6:35 AM  7 
Al Waq'l Building Beside Ajman Post 
Office 

6:45 AM 

2 ADCB Bank Opposite Azita 6:40 AM  8 City Mart Building 6:50 AM 

3 Arab Udupi Restaurant 6:40 AM  9 Al Ahalia Exchange Cebter 6:50 AM 

4 
Hana Fast Cafeteria & Afnan Cafeteria 
Back Side Of Lulu 

6:43 AM  10 Dreams Discount Center 6:50 AM 

5 
Beside Ajman Police Station Agency 
Compound 

6:43 AM  11 Port Sudan Delmon Sweets 6:55 AM 

6 City Burger Back Of Day To Day 6:45 AM  12 
Ajman Free Zone Gate 1 Mumtaz Ships 
Shop 

7:00 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 41 
ROUTE AREA 
Jurf Rowdha Fiha 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Nasar 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Sharjah Asraf Park 6:00 AM  5 Sharjah Gubaiba 6:18 AM 

2 Rigrod Sharjah 6:05 AM  6 Sharjah Samnan 6:25 AM 

3 Sharjah Faiha 6:10 AM  7 Sharjah Halwan 6:30 AM 

4 Sharjah Faiha 6:12 AM  8 Ajman Jaraf 6:55 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 44 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashideya Al Ziwara Orizon 
Tower 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Muzammil  

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Golden Tower 6:35 AM  7 Sorus Bakery 6:45 AM 

2 Horizon Tower 6:40 AM  8 Near Al Bustan 6:45 AM 

3 Near Middle East 6:40 AM  9 Al Bustan Bus Stop 6:45 AM 

4 Bin Hamrrdha Building 6:40 AM  10 Al Khan Fish Market 6:55 AM 

5 Near Bin Hamrrdha 6:40 AM  11 Ultima 7:00 AM 

6 Near Sorus Bakery 6:40 AM  12 Labor Office 7:05 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 45 
ROUTE AREA 
Jurf Hamidhiya 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Musthafa 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Leonara Teresa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Oasis Bakery 6:35 AM  13 Al Waha Pharmacy 6:55 AM 

2 Najaf Cafeteria 6:35 AM  14 Hanni Mall 7:00 AM 

3 Al Moosa Body Fitness Gym 6:35 AM  15 Opposite Etisalat Al Abrar Optics 7:00 AM 

4 Lubna Bakery 6:40 AM  16 Top Care Pharmacy 7:05 AM 

5 Juma Trading 6:40 AM  17 Al Haj Supermarket 7:05 AM 

6 Sheikh Palace Humaidiya 6:45 AM  18 Al Esra Building 7:10 AM 

7 Jubel Al Noor Cafeteria 6:55 AM  19 Puregold Building 7:10 AM 

8 A4 6:55 AM  20 Mosque Back Side Mouroor Al Jurf 7:10 AM 

9 M4 6:55 AM  21 R.P. Tower 7:10 AM 

10 J4 6:55 AM  22 Al Najah Stationery Grand Cafe 7:10 AM 

11 M6 6:55 AM  23 Ameera Studio Shop Nesto Roundabout 7:13 AM 

12 J1 6:55 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 46 
ROUTE AREA 

Nuaimiya 

AJMAN 

 

 

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Ismayil 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Royal Furniture 6:40 AM  11 Mirkato 7:00 AM 

2 City Mart 6:43 AM  12 Al Reem Pharmacy 7:02 AM 

3 Nuaimiya Tower 6:44 AM  13 Sharjah Cooperative Society 7:03 AM 

4 Kuwati Small Signal 6:45 AM  14  7:04 AM 

5 Kuwati Signal 6:50 AM  15 Emirates Islamic Bank 7:05 AM 

6 Pakistan School 6:52 AM  16 Taseel 7:05 AM 

7 Gmc Back Side 6:55 AM  17 Gulfa Bridge 7:06 AM 

8 Al Ain Market 6:56 AM  18 Metro Medical Center 7:08 AM 

9 Nesto Supermarket 6:58 AM  19 Al Usra 7:10 AM 

10 Nesto Street 24 6:59 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 47 
ROUTE AREA 
Karama & Rumaila 

(BOYS) 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Aslam 

 
Conductor 
Mr. Esakkiraj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Osama Restaurant 6:15 AM  10 Abdullah Pharmacy 6:30 AM 

2 Alam Supermarket 6:17 AM  11 Kairaly Restaurant 6:35 AM 

3 Sulaimani Cafeteria 6:17 AM  12 Near Al Aroos 6:35 AM 

4 Giant Supermarket 6:20 AM  13 Al Aroos 6:38 AM 

5 Rumaila 1 6:20 AM  14 Thaiba Restaurant 6:38 AM 

6 Al Saad School 6:20 AM  15 Near Masjid 6:40 AM 

7 Corniche Tower 6:25 AM  16 Gold Souq 6:40 AM 

8 Civil Defence 6:25 AM  17 India Gate Restaurant 6:45 AM 

9 Al Maya Supermarket 6:30 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. 48 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashidiya 
(BOYS) 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 

 
Conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Near Karachi Darbar 6:20 AM  12 KM Traiding 6:45 AM 

2 Al Sawan 6:20 AM  13 Opposite ADCB Bank 6:45 AM 

3 Near Thamara Supermarket 6:20 AM  14 Opposite Middle East 6:45 AM 

4 Near Ummul Muhameen Madrassa 6:25 AM  15 Opposite Falcon Tower 6:45 AM 

5 Marhaba Supermarket Al Sawan 6:30 AM  16 Falcon Tower 7 6:45 AM 

6 Bakery Kaleej Restaurant Al Sawar 6:30 AM  17 Falcon Tower 2 6:45 AM 

7 Rak Motors 6:30 AM  18 Old Immigration Back Side 6:50 AM 

8 Near Hoda Showroom 6:30 AM  19 Near Rashidiya Tower 6:50 AM 

9 Ladies Park 6:35 AM  20 Rashidiya Tower B7 6:50 AM 

10 Amina Hospital Opposite 6:40 AM  21 Rashidiya Tower A3 6:50 AM 

11 Dreams 6:40 AM  22 Rashidiya Tower A1 6:50 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



ROUTE AREA 
Bustan & Rashidiya 

(BOYS) 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Shafulla 

 
Conductor 
Mr. Nilo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

BUS ROUTES 

BUS NO. 49 

1 Dana Mall Back Side 6:25 AM  10 Rashidiya School 6:40 AM 

2 Golden Tower 6:26 AM  11 Bustan Signal 6:42 AM 

3 Middle East Back Side 6:29 AM  12 Nisnas Supermarket 6:45 AM 

4 ADCB Bank 6:30 AM  13 Maharoof Tyre 6:48 AM 

5 Lulu Back Side 6:31 AM  14 Fish Market 6:50 AM 

6 Post Office 6:32 AM  15 Al Khor Tower 6:55 AM 

7 City Burger 6:33 AM  16 Oasis Bakery Back Side 6:58 AM 

8 Apsara Supermarket 6:34 AM  17 Taseel 7:00 AM 

9 Anis Foodstuff 6:36 AM     



ROUTE AREA 

AJMAN 

Emirates City

sabeel
Typewritten text
BUS NO. 52 

sabeel
Typewritten text
BUS ROUTES

sabeel
Typewritten text
EMIRATES CITY

sabeel
Typewritten text
 - 6.20 AM

sabeel
Typewritten text
Note: BUS No. , timing and driver may change.


